
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  54 11/10/2024

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1802 Bayou Current Farms, LLC

3706 Hwy. 360,  Melville  La  71353

 2024 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1802AZZ - Farm 1195 Owner:

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1802AZZ Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 054-0040  389.0  38.9  56.2  70.7  20.0  17.02  85.10  17.68  14.46  15.04  237.01  237.01  380.0  2.000 

 2 054-0112  445.0  44.5  54.8  67.4  19.1  16.29  85.29  16.32  13.25  18.66  209.18  209.18  434.0  3.000 

 3 054-0129  433.0  43.3  48.2  61.5  17.8  14.94  83.93  14.31  11.46  23.28  170.91  170.91  398.0  10.000 

 4 054-0169  420.0  42.0  52.6  71.6  19.8  17.25  87.12  16.82  14.01  18.78  223.95  223.95  405.0  4.000 

 5 054-0184  502.0  50.2  50.6  57.0  16.8  13.90  82.74  13.26  10.35  25.57  147.95  147.95  473.0  9.000 

 6 054-0202  472.0  47.2  61.8  66.5  19.3  16.06  83.21  17.44  13.76  14.36  222.41  222.41  464.0  2.000 

 7 054-0290  584.0  58.4  50.6  62.0  17.6  15.07  85.63  13.37  10.65  29.30  146.33  146.33  529.0  19.000 

 8 054-0296  464.0  46.4  53.2  53.2  16.0  13.02  81.38  13.13  10.15  22.11  150.34  150.34  398.0  17.000 

 9 054-0309  447.0  44.7  52.4  73.6  20.4  17.69  86.72  17.17  14.18  19.85  223.23  223.23  429.0  5.000 

 10 054-0318  612.0  61.2  55.4  65.8  18.9  15.91  84.18  15.28  11.91  25.20  170.91  170.91  561.0  17.000 

 11 054-0336  423.0  42.3  58.4  50.1  16.2  12.25  75.62  14.12  10.21  16.66  153.33  153.33  415.0  2.000 

 12 054-0373  344.0  34.4  50.6  71.1  20.2  17.10  84.65  17.44  14.31  16.36  232.21  232.21  328.0  4.000 

 13 054-0390  328.0  32.8  51.0  67.7  18.9  16.37  86.61  16.37  13.78  15.82  227.74  227.74  311.0  4.000 

 14 054-0392  447.0  44.7  51.2  58.6  16.7  14.30  85.63  13.61  11.10  22.39  168.91  168.91  426.0  6.000 

 15 054-0404  382.0  38.2  52.8  65.2  18.5  15.79  85.35  15.86  13.03  17.48  209.39  209.39  353.0  7.000 

 16 054-0416  401.0  40.1  49.2  65.1  18.5  15.77  85.24  15.30  12.51  20.65  194.27  194.27  394.0  2.000 

 17 054-0420  393.0  39.3  53.8  65.3  18.7  15.81  84.55  16.09  13.08  17.29  209.38  209.38  385.0  2.000 

 18 054-0433  376.0  37.6  50.6  70.0  20.2  16.84  83.37  17.21  13.83  17.88  218.77  218.77  372.0  1.000 

 19 054-0436  419.0  41.9  50.4  69.8  18.8  16.89  89.84  15.59  13.41  20.65  213.78  213.78  404.0  4.000 

 20 054-0450  469.0  46.9  56.4  73.9  20.6  17.75  86.17  17.88  14.62  17.66  233.95  233.95  454.0  4.000 

 21 054-0462  390.0  39.0  53.0  65.7  19.1  15.88  83.14  16.39  13.10  17.48  207.39  207.39  370.0  5.000 

 22 054-0473  359.0  35.9  51.0  70.2  19.7  16.92  85.89  16.91  14.04  17.03  227.85  227.85  351.0  2.000 

 23 054-0488  398.0  39.8  55.0  64.9  18.8  15.70  83.51  16.32  13.08  16.69  208.92  208.92  381.0  4.000 

 24 054-0495  514.0  51.4  58.4  68.8  19.5  16.60  85.13  16.92  13.56  18.34  213.22  213.22  507.0  2.000 

 25 054-0530  411.0  41.1  53.4  64.4  18.1  15.63  86.35  15.38  12.72  18.59  202.95  202.95  395.0  4.000 

 26 054-0540  448.0  44.8  53.2  64.4  18.7  15.59  83.37  15.70  12.46  20.12  191.41  191.41  410.0  10.000 

 27 054-0542  540.0  54.0  58.0  60.0  17.3  14.61  84.45  14.59  11.54  20.96  175.38  175.38  429.0  27.000 

 28 054-0561  420.0  42.0  49.8  61.0  17.7  14.83  83.79  14.51  11.63  21.56  176.92  176.92  413.0  2.000 

 29 054-0654  399.0  39.9  51.8  69.4  19.6  16.74  85.41  16.66  13.65  18.44  217.03  217.03  384.0  4.000 

**AVERAGE **  436.0  43.6  53.2  65.3  18.7  15.81  84.55  6.345  15.76  12.72  19.59  198.31  198.31  412.2 

TRACT NO.: 1802AZZ CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 198.31
Ct

TRS:  198.31

PH

 1 054-0040  80,840  31,740  49,100  24.5500  4,868.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-130 V99-LAP Y

 2 054-0112  91,800  35,100  56,700  28.3500  5,622.1 Y 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB2 T99-88 V1061-LAY Y
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Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1802 Bayou Current Farms, LLC
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 2024 

 3 054-0129  89,880  28,720  61,160  30.5800  6,064.3 Y 1067  0 Roger MonroeB2 T99-4 V1067-LAN Y

 4 054-0161  93,800  34,060  59,740  29.8700  5,923.5 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-83 V99-LAJ Y

 5 054-0167  92,720  32,240  60,480  30.2400  5,996.9 N 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB2 T99-153 V1061-LAN Y

 6 054-0169  94,900  34,720  60,180  30.0900  5,967.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-149 V99-71 Y

 7 054-0184  93,420  32,700  60,720  30.3600  6,020.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-69 V99-LAU Y

 8 054-0201  93,020  32,460  60,560  30.2800  6,004.8 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-195 V99-LAT Y

 9 054-0202  100,000  37,240  62,760  31.3800  6,223.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-168 V99-19 Y

 10 054-0255  91,940  32,840  59,100  29.5500  5,860.1 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-193 V99-LAT Y

 11 054-0290  95,360  34,320  61,040  30.5200  6,052.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-149 V99-71 Y

 12 054-0296  93,800  32,520  61,280  30.6400  6,076.2 Y 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB2 T99-83 V1061-LAS Y

 13 054-0308  89,840  33,920  55,920  27.9600  5,544.7 N 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB2 T99-137 V1061-LAY Y

 14 054-0309  96,400  36,980  59,420  29.7100  5,891.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-95 V99-18 Y

 15 054-0316  88,460  28,920  59,540  29.7700  5,903.7 N 1067  0 Roger MonroeB2 T99-111 V1067-LAI Y

 16 054-0318  91,320  28,620  62,700  31.3500  6,217.0 Y 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB2 T99-1 V1061-LAP Y

 17 054-0336  93,220  33,740  59,480  29.7400  5,897.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-185 V99-104 Y

 18 054-0363  87,600  28,740  58,860  29.4300  5,836.3 N 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB2 T99-71 V1061-LAN Y

 19 054-0373  96,160  30,480  65,680  32.8400  6,512.5 Y 1067  0 Roger MonroeB2 T99-4 V1067-LAY Y

 20 054-0380  95,960  37,080  58,880  29.4400  5,838.2 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-98 V99-19 Y

 21 054-0390  88,160  32,440  55,720  27.8600  5,524.9 Y 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB2 T99-193 V1061-LAI Y

 22 054-0392  96,860  34,300  62,560  31.2800  6,203.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB2 T99-149 V99-71 Y

 23 054-0394  92,360  32,620  59,740  29.8700  5,923.5 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-82 V99-LAN Y

 24 054-0404  98,460  36,940  61,520  30.7600  6,100.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-95 V99-18 Y

 25 054-0408  96,980  35,400  61,580  30.7900  6,106.0 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-182 V99-28 Y

 26 054-0416  98,560  31,560  67,000  33.5000  6,643.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-28 V99-LAJ Y

 27 054-0420  98,260  36,100  62,160  31.0800  6,163.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-128 V99-48 Y

 28 054-0433  89,880  32,040  57,840  28.9200  5,735.1 Y 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB2 T99-137 V1061-LAN Y

 29 054-0434  93,440  30,020  63,420  31.7100  6,288.4 N 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB2 T99-3 V1061-LAJ Y

 30 054-0436  96,000  33,000  63,000  31.5000  6,246.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-231 V99-LAU Y

 31 054-0447  94,020  33,980  60,040  30.0200  5,953.3 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-98 V99-LAW Y

 32 054-0450  82,960  28,180  54,780  27.3900  5,431.7 Y 1067  0 Roger MonroeB2 T99-70 V1067-LAg Y

 33 054-0462  93,920  34,200  59,720  29.8600  5,921.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-149 V99-71 Y

 34 054-0469  97,860  36,800  61,060  30.5300  6,054.4 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-95 V99-18 Y

 35 054-0473  94,640  35,280  59,360  29.6800  5,885.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-182 V99-28 Y

 36 054-0475  92,960  36,700  56,260  28.1300  5,578.5 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-166 V99-03 Y

 37 054-0488  94,500  31,860  62,640  31.3200  6,211.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-189 V99-LAN Y

 38 054-0495  94,960  33,240  61,720  30.8600  6,119.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-191 V99-LAW Y

 39 054-0519  88,200  31,460  56,740  28.3700  5,626.1 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-18 V99-36 Y

 40 054-0530  97,860  35,720  62,140  31.0700  6,161.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-199 V99-11 Y

 41 054-0532  90,440  33,400  57,040  28.5200  5,655.8 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-186 V99-113 Y

 42 054-0540  94,520  31,540  62,980  31.4900  6,244.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-7 V99-61 Y
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 43 054-0542  98,900  36,560  62,340  31.1700  6,181.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-86 V99-56 Y

 44 054-0558  100,000  34,940  65,060  32.5300  6,451.0 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-166 V99-35 Y

 45 054-0561  98,720  34,660  64,060  32.0300  6,351.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-144 V99-159 Y

 46 054-0612  94,540  30,680  63,860  31.9300  6,332.0 N 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB2 T99-8 V1061-LAY Y

 47 054-0654  89,560  32,660  56,900  28.4500  5,641.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 2 T99-192 V99-LAI Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  4,397,960  1,563,420  2,834,540  1,417.2700  281,058.6  168,635.16 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1802AZZ GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 4,397,960  1,563,420  2,834,540  1,417.2700  281,058.6  168,635.16 

 13,666,020  5,128,060  8,537,960  4,268.9800  873,173.2  523,903.92  16.55  13.21  19.60  204.54  204.54 

 6.345  15.76  12.72  19.59  198.31  198.31

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 198.31  1,417.27

HG

TONS

 4.885 

 198.31
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  54 11/10/2024

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1802 Bayou Current Farms, LLC

3706 Hwy. 360,  Melville  La  71353

 2024 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1802AF  / Farm 6765  386.53  87,822.7  227.21 386.53  0.00  386.53  52,693.62

1802AH  / Farm 8582  1,226.14  264,608.5  215.81 1,226.14  0.00  903.69  158,765.10

1802AQ  / Farm 10587  180.56  43,555.8  241.23 180.56  0.00  180.56  26,133.48

1802AS Farm 2692 / Farm 2692  1,024.51  251,010.7  245.01 1,024.51  0.00  767.52  150,606.42

1802AT Farm 2942 / Farm 2942  1,010.74  246,749.2  244.13 1,010.74  0.00  885.35  148,049.52

1802AZ Farm 1195 / Gardiner Farms, LLC  (Bristol)  2,340.82  491,487.9  209.96 2,340.82  0.00  1,576.76  294,892.74

1802AZZ Farm 1195  4,268.98  873,173.2  204.54 4,268.98  0.00  2,380.60  523,903.92

1802BA Farm 874 / Farm 874  638.81  130,890.2  204.90 638.81  0.00  504.57  78,534.12

1802G  / Farm 2252  622.89  145,572.3  233.70 622.89  0.00  622.89  87,343.38

1802Q  / Farm 6159  1,634.22  377,542.4  231.02 1,634.22  0.00  1,268.30  226,525.44

1802T  / Farm 8497  1,548.41  364,324.1  235.29 1,548.41  0.00  1,179.56  218,594.46

FARMER Grand Total:  14,882.61  3,276,737.0  220.17 10,656.33 0.00 14,882.61  1,966,042.20
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  54 11/10/2024

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2024 

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 4,397,960  1,563,420  2,834,540  1,417.2700  281,058.6  168,635.16  15.76  12.72  19.59  198.31  198.31

 46,738,560  16,973,340  29,765,220  14,882.6100  3,276,737.0  1,966,042.20  17.21  13.84  17.38  220.17  220.17

 60,152,040  23,299,160  36,852,880  18,426.4400  3,475,011.8  2,085,007.08  15.10  12.12  19.47  188.59  188.59 

 3,254,502,580  1,241,318,460  2,013,184,120  1,006,592.0600  217,449,093.9  130,469,456.34  16.78  13.47  16.43  216.03  216.03 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 47 

 520 

 30.1547 

 28.6204  0.00

 670 

 36,143 

 27.5021 

 27.8503 

-0.011

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.66  0.60  0.12 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 0.321  0.43  0.37  0.95

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

108.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 786 

 10,656 

 14,882.6100  54,100 27.51%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

108.00%  18,426.4400 

 1,006,592.0600  2,001,537

 20,520

 50.29%

 2,094 

Tons

 1,417.27

HG-Farmer

TONS

 6.345 

 2.968 

 6.356 

 2.647 

Y-T-D
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